PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		N	ame	Execution Date		
Rick Merovitz				08/27/2012		
David Merovitz				08/27/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: Your Truck Stop, Inc.						
Street Address: 2115 Dagenais Blvd.			West			
City: Laval Quebec						
State/Country: CANADA						
Postal Code: HL75W9						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number. 29		9431492				
Application Number: 2943		4314	31483			
Application Number: 29431		4314	464			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA				0 29431492	
Fax Number:	9372210300	С			\$120.00	
Phone: 877-203-6835				\$12		
Email: apatentlawyer@				10		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.						
Correspondent Name:						
Address Line 1: 22 S ST CLAIR						
Address Line 4:	DAYTON, C		45402			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			S-00061-TRUX			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		R. William Graham				
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif						

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Rick Merovitz (A Citizen of Canada) & David Merovitz (A Citizen of Canada) 2115 Dagenais Blvd. West, Laval Quebec, HL75W9 are joint owners of the entire rights, title and interest in an invention entitled "Vehicular Light" which is the subject matter of Canadian Patent Application No.'s: 145,507, 145,508 & 145,509 and have executed said application(s) for patent herewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Rick Merovitz & David Merovitz of 2115 Dagenais Blvd. West, Laval Quebec, HL75W9 (collectively hereinafter Assignors) have agreed to assign and transfer unto YourTruckShop, Inc., 2115 Dagenais Blvd. West, Laval Quebec, HL75W9 (Assignee) a corporation of Quebec, Canada, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention(s), application(s) and patent(s), and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application(s), and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in their own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made;

Assignors do each further agree for himself and for his successors, assigns, and nominees, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as it lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries; and

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to Assignee, as the assignce of the entire interest therein.

PATENT REEL: 028918 FRAME: 0970

]

In witness where of I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.
By: All Allowed
Rick Merovitz 🗸
CHASME OF Ottawe
Provi Formity or Ontario, Canada
On this day of, 2012, before me personally appeared the
above named, Rick Merovitz, personally known to me, and known by me to be the persons
described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed
C the same as their free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.
NOTARY
Serie Jonethan C
County: Ontanto
My Commission expires
Jownman ALERBACH
the management of the programmed from the a
In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.
and the second se
By
By: David Merovitz
By: David Merovitz City State of Ottawe
By: David Merovitz Cit/Starre of Ottawa Cround Contrario: Consola
By: David Merovitz
By: David Merovitz C.+/ Start of Ottawa C.+/ Start of Ottawa Ottawa Contribution of Onterno: Canada On this 27 th day of Qu(uit 2012, before me personally appeared the
By: David Merovitz Cit/Starre of Ottawa Cround Contrario: Consola
By: David Merovitz Cit/State of Ottawc Cit/State of Ottawc Cit/State of Ottawc On this 27* day of Quive On this 27* day of Quive August On this appeared the above named, David Merovitz, personally known to me, and known by me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed
By: David Merovitz Cit / Starre of Ottawa Control on the solution of Onterio (Canada) On this 27 ⁴ day of Quilly 2012, before me personally appeared the above named, David Merovitz, personally known to me, and known by me to be the persons
By: David Merovitz C+/ State of
By: David Merovitz C+/ State of
By: David Merovitz Gt/State of Ottewe Gt/State of Ottewe

PATENT REEL: 028918 FRAME: 0971

2

RECORDED: 09/07/2012